Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02-07-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		ria, VA 22313-1450 1034803		Attorney Docket No. 135427					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):) 				
	Shu B.	anichi MAEDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN	U.S. PTO				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	!				
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: <u>January 21, 2008</u>							
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica							
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers atta	l iched?	Yes 🛛 No					
	C.	Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE-USE BATTERY N</u>	MONITO	OR APPARATUS					
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		tal number of applications and patents involved:	1				
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 201732_)					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Cr de	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayme posit account number 15-0461.	ent to				
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of m knowledge and belief the foregoing inform original document. mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	aation is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true ซิธาซิธาซิซซซ ฟิวิทิทิศโ ซิซิซิซิซซซิวิธ โล๊ซิ Date: <u>January 28, 2008</u> ซิโ ที่ยี่ ซีซีรี					

PATENT REEL: 020476 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Shu</u>	nichi MAEDA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
` ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
	01 111 011 (0)							
			In consideration of the su	m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other goundersigned agrees to assign, and her	od and valuable consideration			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DEI	NSO CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of	` '		Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan				
	Assignee	(10)1-1.	, Showa-cho, Kanya-city,	Alem-prei: 448-8001 Japan	_ ·			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-prov divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, experiences and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>V</u>	EHICLE-USE BATT	ERY MONITOR APPARATU	S			
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign							
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 135427						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of	VII						
ζ/	Signing of	(12)	January 21,	2008				
	Application	on	Danuary 21,	2000				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U Number	J.S. application Serial					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Ianuar	y 28, 2008				
applicate any app the Assiciating of reexaming Patents full right and agree identified	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting at to convey the entire interessions that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	gnee may deem es to execute a ivision thereof, no btaining evies to execute a conal Conventiones to perform a ted States pater orizes and requiper to here in assignmenting on him a by grants the fi	necessary. Il papers necessary in control or any patent or reissue and dence and going forward will papers and documents at no for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which not to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of dication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, and his heirs, successors, at tim of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execute separate assignments dection with any interference which mention based thereon, for the inversity such interference, and perform any act which may be need all Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office gnee, as Assignee of the entire interecuted, and will not execute, any agressigns and legal representatives. The PLC the power to insert on this assignee of the United States Patent and States Paten	nay be declared concerning nation, and to cooperate with cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or the to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith, gnment any further			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the und	lersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).				
	_			Shunichi Macda	reda			
Date	January 21	,	Inventor Signature	Shunichi Maeda	(SEAL)			
Date								
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
	er, then it should be signed b	efore at least to	wo witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cohere:				
Date	January 21	, 2003	. Witness	satsaya suyuki				
Date	January 21	, 2008	Witness	Tatsuza Suyuki. Jakatushi Inoku	<u>chi</u>			

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

PATENT REEL: 020476 FRAME: 0092